

MEDIA RELEASE

Bi-Annual CISNA Meetings in Mauritius

The Committee of Insurance Securities and Non-Banking Financial Authorities (CISNA) is pleased to announce the first session of 2024 bi-annual meetings of the Governance Council and Sub-Committees to be held at the seat of CISNA Secretariat in Ebène, Republic of Mauritius from 22 to 26 April 2024. This session will bring together more than 30 participants from 12 SADC Member States, who are member of the Governance Council, Sub-Committees, representatives of the Secretariat of the Southern African Development Community as well as observers. In addition, the CISNA General Council will convene during this week for a virtual meeting in order to address specific agenda items.

Sub-Committee Sessions (22-24 April 2024): The Capital Market Sub-Committee (CMS), Insurance and Retirement Funds, Medical Schemes and Intermediaries Sub-Committee (IRMIS), and the Microfinance and Financial Co-operatives Sub-Committee (MiFFCO) will convene to assess progress towards the strategic objectives defined in the CISNA Strategic Plan 2022 – 2026, among other issues.

Governance Council Sessions (24-26 April 2024): The Governance Council will meet to review reports from Sub-Committees and deliver strategic guidance, including addressing CISNA operational matters.

Extraordinary General Council Meeting (25 April 2024): The representatives from Member Authorities will join the meeting virtually to elect new members to the Sub-Committees for existing vacancies.



Press Conference: A press conference will be held on 26 April 2024, where the CISNA Chairperson will recap the highlights from the week's meetings and include a Q&A segment to provide additional information and clarification on the initiatives discussed.

This 19 April 2024

ABOUT CISNA

The Committee of Insurance, Securities and Non-Banking Financial Authorities (CISNA), a committee of the Southern African Development Community (SADC), was established in 1998, pursuant to Annex 10 of the SADC Protocol on Finance and Investment as a committee of authorities responsible for the supervision of insurance, securities, and non-banking financial institutions (NBFI) in SADC Member States. CISNA is part of the Directorate of Finance, Investment and Customs of the SADC Secretariat and reports to the SADC Committee of Ministers of Finance and Investment. CISNA's membership comprises 27 member authorities from 14 SADC Member States.

MEDIA ENQUIRIES

Tel: +230 404 5624

Email: secretariat@cisna.net Website: www.cisna.net